

Date: 05.11.2025

To,
The National Stock Exchange of India
Ltd,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
NSE EQUITY SYMBOL: **PRUDENT**

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
SCRIPT CODE: **543527**

ISIN: **INE00F201020**

Sub.: Intimation on publication of newspaper advertisement — Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in newspapers: Business Standard (English), Mint (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati) about Extract of the Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

This is for your information and record.


Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Limited

Kunal A. Chauhan
Company Secretary
Membership No: FCS-13492

Encl.: As Stated



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA
NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University
(Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament)
MAHENDERGARH-123031 (HARYANA)

Advt. No.: CUH/PRO/2025/866 Dated.: 04.11.2025

EOI FOR EMPANELMENT OF ADVERTISING AGENCY(IES)

Expression of Interest (EOI) are invited for empanelment of advertisement agency(ies) for publishing advertisement and other information of Central University of Haryana. Interested agency(ies) may deposit their duly completed form in Room No. 110, Administrative Building of University before 1:00 pm of **26.11.2025**. The EOI will be opened at 3:00 pm on the same day. EOI application form, terms, conditions and complete details of tender are available on the University website www.cuh.ac.in.
REGISTRAR

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj
International Airport, Mumbai

1st floor, Terminal 1, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 099.

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

Mumbai International Airport Limited (MIAL), the concessionaire of CSMIA, Mumbai is inviting accredited agencies to submit their EOI for "Refurbishment of Terminal 1 (T1) Building of CSMIA, Mumbai.

Interested agencies are requested to visit the website, www.csmia.adaniairports.com and obtain the EOI documents.

EOI documents shall be available for download from 05th November 2025 till 5:00 pm IST on 12th November 2025.



ONE MOBIKWIK SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L64201HR2008PLC053766

Registered Office: Unit No. 102, 1st Floor, Block-B, Pegasus One, Golf Course Road, Sector-53, Gurugram, Haryana-122003
Tel: 0124-4903344; **E-mail:** cs@mobikwik.com; **Website:** www.mobikwik.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

The Board of Directors of One MobiKwik Systems Limited ("the Company") at the meeting held on Tuesday, November 04, 2025, has inter-alia considered and approved the unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("**Financial Results**")

The Financial Results, along with the Limited Review Auditor's Report, have been posted on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website at <https://www.mobikwik.com/ir/financial-statements> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

By Order of the Board
One MobiKwik Systems Limited
SD/-
Upasana Rupkrishan Taku
Chairperson, Whole-time Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 02979387



Place: Gurugram
Date: November 04, 2025

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED
CIN : L92200DL1999PLC103001 Website: www.aajtak.in
Regd. Office: F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi - 110001
Telephone : 0120-4908600 Fax: 0120-4325028
E-mail: investors@aajtak.com

NOTICE
Special Window for re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares

Shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated 2nd July 2025, a special window has been opened for a period of six months from 7th July 2025 to 6th January 2026 to facilitate transfer requests of physical shares.

This facility is available for Transfer Deeds which were originally lodged before 1st April, 2019 but were rejected/returned/not attended due to deficiency in the documents/process or otherwise.

The shares re-lodged for transfer during the above window will be processed only in dematerialized form. Shareholders who have missed the 31st March, 2021 deadline for re-lodgement of transfer documents are encouraged to avail advantage of the opportunity by furnishing the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) - MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, 179-180, 3rd Floor, DSIDC Shed, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110020; Phone Nos. 011-4140 6149; e-mail - helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com.

The aforesaid information is also being made available on the website of the Company at <https://www.aajtak.in/investor>.

For T.V. Today Network Limited
Sd/-
(Ashish Sabharwal)
Group Head-Secretarial & Company Secretary
Membership No.: F4991

Date : November 04, 2025
Place : Noida

Kaynes Technology India Limited

Regd. Off. 23-25, Belagola Food Industrial Estate, Metagalli P.O., Mysore-570 016, Karnataka. India
website: www.kaynestechology.co.in email: kaynestechcs@kaynestechology.net
Corporate Identity Number: L29128KA2008PLC045825. Telephone No: +91 8212582595

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
(Rs. in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended 31 st March 2025
	30 th September 2025	30 th June 2025	30 th September 2024	30 th September 2025	30 th September 2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	9,062.18	6,734.66	5,721.16	15,796.84	10,760.94	27,217.52
Net profit before exceptional items and tax	1,516.77	960.87	849.43	2,477.64	1,490.59	3,716.24
Net profit before tax	1,516.77	960.87	849.43	2,477.64	1,490.59	3,716.24
Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	1,214.13	746.12	602.08	1,960.26	1,109.85	2,934.33
Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to shareholders [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,218.08	735.21	603.75	1,953.30	1,108.91	2,944.11
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	670.35	669.57	640.11	670.35	640.11	640.84
Earnings per share	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)
(a) Basic	18.56	11.63	9.38	30.19	17.31	45.82
(b) Diluted	18.50	11.52	9.29	30.02	17.13	45.40

1) Key standalone financial information

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended 31 st March 2025
	30 th September 2025	30 th June 2025	30 th September 2024	30 th September 2025	30 th September 2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	4,671.28	4,508.22	4,328.42	9,179.50	5,821.39	19,154.43
Profit before tax	904.34	687.50	858.87	1,591.84	628.44	2,753.48
Profit after tax	628.98	542.85	625.72	1,171.83	506.15	2,099.05

2) The statement of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results ("the Statements") of Kaynes Technology India Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 04th November 2025. The above Statements have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The reports of the Statutory Auditors are unqualified.


3) The Statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kaynestechology.co.in. and the same can also accessed by scanning the QR code provided.

By Order of the Board
For Kaynes Technology India Limited



Sd/-
Savitha Ramesh
DIN: 01756684
Whole Time Director & Chairperson



NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051
• Tel No.: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,966.89	1,621.47	1,786.11	3,588.36	3,249.08	6,326.75
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	466.15	333.13	535.57	799.28	811.21	1,238.22
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	466.15	333.13	535.57	799.28	811.21	1,238.22
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	347.40	247.84	399.61	595.24	604.71	922.99
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	346.05	245.41	399.78	591.46	602.55	919.40
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	9,484.41	9,138.36	8,736.02	9,484.41	8,736.02	8,892.45
8 Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9 Net worth ¹	9,599.00	9,252.95	8,850.61	9,599.00	8,850.61	9,007.04
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	44,022.53	37,987.66	35,271.68	44,022.53	35,271.68	37,279.43
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.59	4.11	3.99	4.59	3.99	4.14
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 3)	30.31	21.63	34.87	51.94	52.77	80.55
- Diluted (Refer note 3)	30.31	21.63	34.87	51.94	52.77	80.55
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	323.51	323.51	323.51	323.51
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity
²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities) / Net worth

Notes:


- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable and the circulars, guidelines and directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") from time to time. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4), regulation 52 (7) and regulation 54 of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
- Earnings per share for the quarters and half year ended are not annualised.
- The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on November 03, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.
- Previous periods/ year figures have been regrouped/ re-classified wherever necessary in line with the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. The impact, if any, are not material to the financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Tushar Agrawal
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08285408

Mumbai, November 03, 2025

PRUDENT CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES LIMITED.
CIN: L91120GJ2003PLC042458



— Money through wisdom —

Registered Office: Prudent House, 3 Devang Park Society, Panjarapole Cross Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat, India. Phone: +91-79-40209600. E-mail: cs@prudentcorporate.com | www.prudentcorporate.com

YoY Revenue*
11.8%↑

YoY Operating Profit*
5.0%↑

YoY PAT*
3.9%↑

YoY AUM Growth^
12.7%↑

YoY SIP Gross Flows (Sept 25)
24.1%↑

Equity Market Share(Ex-ETF)
2.59%

(*Growth Numbers is for Q2 FY26.) • (^Growth in Closing AUM as on Sept 25)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(₹ In Crores except for EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Quarter ended 30/09/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Revenue from Operations	319.8	613.6	286.1
Profit before Tax	71.9	141.5	69.3
Profit after Tax	53.5	105.3	51.5
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	53.7	105.3	51.1
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 5/- each)	20.7	20.7	20.7
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation reserve)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs. 5/- each)			
Basic :	12.93	25.43	23.12
Diluted :	12.93	25.43	23.12

* EPS is not annualized for quarter ended periods

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly consolidated financial results and quarterly standalone financial results for the Quarter And Half Year ended on 30th September, 2025 along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.prudentcorporate.com.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
(₹ In Crores except for EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Quarter ended 30/09/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Revenue from Operations	307.2	582.6	251.9
Profit before Tax	68.7	134.3	57.7
Profit after Tax	51.2	100.1	42.8

An Independent Retail Wealth Management Services Group

₹ 1,21,146Cr
Mutual Fund AUM


20.14 Lacs
Unique Retail Investors

35,200
Mutual Fund Distributors

35.28 Lacs
Live SIPs

65.16 Lacs
Live Folios

142
Pan India Branches
All data are as of Sep, 2025



Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 04 November, 2025

For and behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Kunal Chauhan - Company Secretary